

34 EX 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

18.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with DH in person.
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of JD no.2 Sita Ram.
Ms. Shradha Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Gyan Mitra
Ld. counsel for the non-applicant namely Kamlesh Kapoor and Raj Kapoor.

Reply on behalf of the DH to the application under Order 47 R/W Section 151 CPC filed by Sachin Kapoor and Ajay Kapoor. Copy supplied. Same it taken on record.

Reply on behalf of DH to the objections under Order 21 Rule 23(2) R/W Section 151 CPC filed by Rama Kapoor. Copy supplied. Same it taken on record.

Reply on behalf of DH to the objections under Order 21 Rule 23(2) R/W Section 151 CPC filed by Ajay Kapoor, Sachin Kapoor and Ms. Chandni Anand children of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor. Copy supplied. Same it taken on record.

Documents pertaining to ROC filed by the Ld. Counsel for the DH. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Part arguments heard on the pending applications.

Put up for further arguments on pending applications on
10.01.2024 at 3:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.11.2023