

20 EX 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P.
LTD

03.10.2024

At 2:35pm

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH
along with DH in person.
None for JD no.1.
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD no.2.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for Sh. Rajpal
Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother and
sister-in-law of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector
**(Objections of Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor
already dismissed on 11.04.2023).**
Sh. Manish Chaturvedi, posted as MTS in the office
of ROC in person.

Certified copy of the record of JD No.1 filed by Sh.
Manish Chaturvedi, posted as MTS in the office of ROC. Record
perused.

The official of ROC has not produced the balance
sheet, statement of profit and loss account and annual return etc.
filed by JD No.1 company with ROC as per their master data.

Sh. Manish Chaturvedi submits that he will produce
the above-mentioned relevant records of JD No.1 company
within 15 days from today.

(2)

Let the entire record of JD No.1 company be produced on the NDOH. Diet money paid. **Sh. Manish Chaturvedi is bound down for the NDOH.**

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on **08.11.2024 at 2:15pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.10.2024