

24 EX 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P.
LTD

24.09.2025

At 4:16pm

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.

DH in person.

None for D-1.

Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD

No.2 Sita Ram Kapoor.

Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for Sh. Rajpal

Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother and

sister-in-law of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector

**(Objections of Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor
already dismissed on 11.04.2023).**

Part arguments heard on the application under
Section 151 CPC.

Ld. counsels for LR's of JD No.2 and Sh. Rajpal
Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor seek some time to file case
laws in support of their arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the application
under Section 151 CPC on **31.10.2025 at 2:30pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.09.2025