

27 EX 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P.
LTD

02.02.2026

At 5:29pm

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC (appeared at 2:19pm).
None for JD No.1.
None for LRs of JD No.2 Sita Ram Kapoor through
VC.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for Sh. Rajpal
Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother & sister-
in-law of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector through
VC (appeared at 03:00pm) (**Objections of Rajpal
Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor already dismissed on
11.04.2023**).

It is already 5:29 pm.

The Undersigned was busy in giving dictation in
another matter i.e. CS No.766/2017, therefore, no time left for
orders.

Put up for orders on **24.02.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.02.2026