

Ex. No. 755/2018
Atul Goel Vs. Modern New Kapoor Jewellers P. Ltd.

08.08.2026.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
along with DH in person.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for objector Sh.
Raj Pal and Kamlesh.
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. counsel for LRs of Late SitA
Ram Goel.

Arguments on the application under Section 151
CPC moved by the DH partly heard. Both the parties are
directed to file their written submissions along with supporting
judgments, if any.

Be put up on 15.09.2026 at 02:00 PM for further
arguments.

(Mukesh Kumar)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.08.2026.